Linear
TruGroove
The entire family,
all under one roof
1. TruGroove suspended cross (3")
2. TruGroove suspended square & rectangle (3")
3. TruGroove suspended indirect (3")
4. TruGroove suspended indirect/direct (3")

6. The 2ft x 2ft Cross and 1ft x 1ft Square sizes are not available with the following options: 4000 lm/4ft (2901), 6800 lm/4ft (2905 and 2906), and 5200 lm/4ft or 4600 lm/4ft with 90CRI boards (2905 only).
7. The 1ft x 2ft and 2ft x 4ft Rectangles are not available with 6800 lm/4ft lumen packages with 90CRI boards.
Ordering guide
TruGroove
Recessed Micro Ceiling
TruGroove
Recessed Ceiling & Wall
23
TruGroove suspended, shapes • 3"
Product Dist. Light Source 2 Optics Body Electrical Options
Family Mounting Perform. Source CRI / Color Temp Lumens Pkg Performance Run Length Wiring 4 Voltage Driver 5 Finish
29  TruGroove
suspended,
shapes
0 Suspended 1 Direct L LED A CRI>80 / 4000K
B CRI>80 / 3500K
C CRI>80 / 3000K
S CRI>90 / 3500K
D 4000 lm/4ft
E 3000 lm/4ft
G 2200 lm/4ft
K 1500 lm/4ft
LN Flush Silk Lens S1 1 x 1ft Square 6
S2 2 x 2ft Square
E2 2 x 2ft Cross 6
E4 4 x 4ft Cross
R1 1 x 2ft Rectangle 7
R2 2 x 4ft Rectangle 7
7 1 cct w/Dimming
M  1 cct w/Dimming
+ Aux. Wiring
N  1 cct w/Dimming
+ Battery Pack
Note: Batterys are
not available in 1ft x
1ft Square or 2ft x
2ft Cross shapes.
D UNV
120-277V
3 347V
E  Advance
0-10V
(1% Dim)
W White
T Titanium
B  Black
C  Custom
5  Indirect
/Direct
A 6800 lm/4ft (70% Up)
B 5200 lm/4ft (60% Up)
C 4600 lm/4ft (70% Up)
D 3500 lm/4ft (60% Up)
LQ  Flush Silk Lens dn &
Symmetric Performance
Lens up
6  Direct
/Indirect
A 6800 lm/4ft (60% Down)
B 5200 lm/4ft (60% Down)
C 4600 lm/4ft (70% Down)
D 3500 lm/4ft (60% Down)
TruGroove suspended, surface & wall • 3"
Product Dist. Light Source 2 Optics Body Electrical Options
Family Mounting Perform. Source CRI / Color Temp Lumens Pkg Performance Run Length Wiring 4 Voltage Driver 5 Finish Controls
29  TruGroove
suspended,
surface &
wall
0 Suspended
1 Surface Mount
2  Wall Mount
1 Direct L LED A CRI>80 / 4000K